02-04-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Offices Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 ER SHEET 101970044 WYLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type **Submission Type** New Assignment License \boxtimes 1-17-02 \bowtie (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Crompton Corporation 11302001 Name Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Individual \boxtimes Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Crompton Colors Incorporated Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2529 Main Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 19508 PA/USA Address (line 3) Birdsboro Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment Limited Partnership General Partnership and the receiving party is not domiciled in Individual the United States, an appointment of a Association domestic representative should be attached. Corporation (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000183 946585 1/31/2002 TDIAZ1

formation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and FC:481 100.00 DP ability of the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send conjments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. Plante ourden reporting for this collection of inf gainering the data needed to complete the cover sheet. Send completis regarding this outder estimate to the O.S. Falent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161	· · ·		U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	•
OMB 0651-002				
-	sentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent I	Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Nu	mber 860-275-8200	
Name	Jacqueline P. Scheib, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Robinson & Cole LLP			
Address (line 2)	280 Trumbull Street			
Address (line 3)	Hartford, CT 06103			
Address (line 4)				
9	ter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance		
	luding any attachments.	-44: N	# 2	
	lication Number(s) or Regis		Mark if additional numbers atta TENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper.	
	mark Application Number(s)	e Registration Number (DO NO	Registration Number(s)	<i>y).</i>
		946585	946592 946594	
			710372	
		1252623	419754	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total n	umber of properties invo	olved. # 5	
		Promortion Listed (37 CER	3.41): \$ 140.00	
Fee Amount Method of Pay	- 1 1	Properties Listed (37 CFR Deposit Acco		
Deposit Accou	nt	I foce can be charged to th	e account)	
(Enter for paym	nt ent by deposit account or if additio	Deposit Account Number:	# 18-1685	
		Authorization to charge add	litional fees: Yes No [<u> </u>
Statement and S	ignature		and any attached co	ny is a
	t of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Char	te foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached co gauthorized, as indicated herein.	pyisu

Signature Setails

Jacqueline P. Scheib

Name of Person Signing

January/7, 2002

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 30 day of November, 2001 between Crompton Corporation (f/k/a CK Witco Corporation, f/k/a Crompton & Knowles Corporation), a Delaware corporation having offices at Benson Road, Middlebury, CT 06749 ("Assignor") and Crompton Colors Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having offices at 2529 Main Street, Birdsboro, Pennsylvania 19508 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the intellectual property listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Intellectual Property"), Assignor desires to assign the Intellectual Property to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee full right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property together with any registrations or applications representative thereof and with the goodwill of the business associated with the Intellectual Property and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

CROMPTON CORPORATION

(f/k/a CK Witco Corporation, f/k/a Crompton & Knowles Corporation)

		Name: John T. Ferguson II Title: Senior Vice President & General Counsel
STATE OF ("UNNECTICUT)	iss eat Michillebury
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN	,)	is the first of th

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of November, 2001, by Anthory was 1 of Crompton Corporation as his act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation.

- (M/ 10%)

My commission expires:

CROMPTON COLORS INCORPOR

Name: Barry B. Dobinsky Title: President

:SS COUNTY OF BECKS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 304 day of 100., 2001, by Dobins Crompton Colors Incorporated as his act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL OLOCK NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 3, 2003

HART1-985327-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0012

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Country	Registration No.	Mark
United States	946,585	INTRABOND
United States	946,592	INTRAPEL
United States	946,594	INTRAPLAST
United States	1,252,623	INTRATHERM
United States	419,754	IOSOL

HART1-987414-1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/17/2002 REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0013